GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1470
TO BE ANSWERED ON 13.02.2025

MICRO & SMALL ENTERPRISES CLUSTER DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME
1470. SHRI RAJEEV RAL:
Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of clusters and common facility centres established under the Micro & Small Enterprises-Cluster Development Programme (MSE-CDP) in Uttar Pradesh, district-wise particularly in Mau and Ballia district;

(b) the details of beneficiaries and benefits provided, under the Credit Guarantee Fund Trust for Micro and Small Enterprises (CGF-TMSE) in Uttar Pradesh, particularly in the said districts;

(©) the details of Mudra loans sanctioned and disbursed to SC, ST, OBC, Women and first-time entrepreneurs in Uttar Pradesh, particularly in the said districts during the last four years; and

(d) the details of support being extended to first time entrepreneurs, particularly to SC, ST, OBC and Women entrepreneurs in the said district?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
(SUSHRI SHOBHA KARANDLAIJE)

(a): Under Micro and Small Enterprises-Cluster Development Programme (MSE-CDP) Scheme, a total of 11 CFCs have been approved till date. Out of which, 04 numbers of CFCs are ongoing and 05 numbers of CFCs are completed in the State of Uttar Pradesh. The district-wise details of ongoing and completed Common Facility Centres (CFCs) in the State of Uttar Pradesh are at Annexure — L.

(b): The details of beneficiaries and benefits provided under the Credit Guarantee Fund Trust for Micro and Small Enterprises (CGT-MSE) in Uttar Pradesh, particularly in Mau and Ballia district is at Annexure — I1.

(c) & (d): The details of Mudra loans sanctioned and disbursed to SC, ST, OBC, Women and first-time entrepreneurs in Uttar Pradesh, particularly in the Mau and Ballia during the last four years and the details of support being extended to first time entrepreneurs, particularly to SC, ST, OBC and Women entrepreneurs in the said district are at Annexure — II1.
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Annexure-I

Annexure referred to in reply of part (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1470 for answer on

13.02.2025.

(a) The district-wise details of ongoing and completed Common Facility Centres (CFCs in the State of Uttar Pradesh under MSE-CDP Scheme:-

(@) Ongoing Common Facility Centers (CFCs) (04 nos.):-
S. No. | Name of the Clusters District
1. Hi-Tech Silk Weaving Cluster, Varanasi Varanasi
2. CFC in Brassware Cluster, Bakhira, Sant Kabir Nagar Sant Kabir Nagar
3. CFC in Rice Mill Cluster, Chandauli Chandauli
4. Terracotta Pottery Cluster, Gorakhapur Gorakhapur
(ii) Completed Common Facility Centers (05 nos.):--
S. No. | Name of the Clusters District
l. Pottery Cluster, Khurja Khurja
2. Scissors Cluster, Meerut Meerut
3. Modern Carpet Backing Plant for Tufted Carpets at Bhadohi Bhadohi
4. Zari Zardozi Cluster, Unnao Unnao
5. Readymade Garments Cluster, Bareilly Bareilly


Annexure referred to in reply of part (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1470 for answer on 13.02.2025.

Annexure-I1

(a) The details of beneficiaries and benefits provided, under the Credit Guarantee Fund Trust for Micro and Small Enterprises (CGF-TMSE) in Uttar Pradesh, particularly in Mau and Ballia district are as follows:-

CGTMSE - GUARANTEE APPROVED - UTTAR PRADESH
FY 2020-21 FY 2021-22 FY 2022-23 FY 2023-24 FY 2024-25
till Jan 31, 2025
SI. No | DISTRICT No. Amt. No. Amt. No. Amt. No. Amt. No. Amt.
1 AGRA 2916 144.18 6208 519.57 7313 1086.73 32175 1755.55 31569 1345.74
2 ALIGARH 1399 78.56 1540 102.06 1821 163.31 3729 395.82 3857 369.58
3 ALLAHABAD 2951 118.13 3058 184.14 5737 359.25 7410 682.49 6481 728.76
4 AMBEDKAR 1160 37.02 1345 54.29 1764 89.66 3889 164.91 2456 166.66
NAGAR
5 AMETHI 593 26.24 551 29.15 1119 63.87 1511 116.61 1199 106.66
6 AMROHA (J. P. 486 19.24 377 17.60 773 46.60 1345 105.03 1379 101.81
NAGAR)
7 AURAIYA 199 8.48 389 20.31 649 36.72 1429 95.32 1331 115.26
8 AZAMGARH 4616 134.13 4439 120.11 7121 253.81 7556 335.40 8670 387.39
9 BAGPAT 336 13.06 624 32.07 629 35.58 857 66.08 811 85.04
10 BAHRAICH 367 19.36 399 30.76 676 60.57 1647 166.62 1860 183.34
11 BALLIA 741 27.28 1061 48.04 1524 93.55 4291 187.97 3287 228.94
12 BALRAMPUR 448 13.20 222 11.08 921 42.98 1734 103.18 1915 95.49
13 BANDA 231 10.57 277 18.52 539 33.96 1094 109.14 1236 141.44
14 BARABANKI 714 39.85 781 49.18 866 73.74 1597 170.69 1598 242 .43
15 BAREILLY 2079 75.25 2184 99.95 3139 227.43 4958 558.40 4485 558.02
16 BASTI 1288 42.00 913 42.76 1106 75.38 3019 181.87 1857 181.16
17 BHADOHI 1018 34.80 662 30.67 1142 62.55 1989 101.76 1634 102.28
18 BIJNOR 842 33.89 833 43.08 1606 82.83 3906 226.64 3805 237.52
19 BUDAUN 790 20.93 856 30.49 870 52.95 2630 187.43 2421 230.09
20 BULANDSHAHR 992 43.56 1065 61.29 1604 136.04 3540 280.67 4657 350.62
21 CHANDAULI 804 29.97 670 28.87 1580 72.56 4284 144.39 2451 138.27
22 CHITRAKOOT 199 8.65 268 18.11 403 19.11 503 42.03 563 47.94
23 DEORIA 713 35.36 860 44.06 1572 107.97 3151 174.40 2254 200.41
24 ETAH 152 9.18 221 19.69 289 37.99 713 83.80 933 100.73
25 ETAWAH 295 12.38 405 28.40 573 47.95 1284 98.53 1970 138.48
26 FAIZABAD 1659 69.04 1659 80.47 2290 137.24 2745 226.07 2643 265.88
27 FARRUKHABAD 325 11.87 361 17.99 593 36.76 862 68.62 1469 109.19
28 FATEHPUR 1110 56.16 784 45.75 1578 72.39 2112 149.71 2134 212.05
29 FIROZABAD 722 43.85 993 46.81 700 85.47 1761 175.91 2399 196.10
30 GAUTAM 1769 256.70 2041 485.30 3103 888.94 5255 1595.40 5243 1682.07
BUDDHA NAGAR
31 GHAZIABAD 2683 221.08 2680 427.88 3637 765.53 7132 1461.61 6259 1417.84
32 GHAZIPUR 2199 77.60 3029 69.74 3965 123.16 5624 239.84 5956 268.84


33 | GONDA 765 25.53 1016 4430 1980 99.01 3418 217.13 3638 211.74
34 | GORAKHPUR 2087 104.98 2262 132.25 3979 278.02 7811 605.32 6328 706.51
35 | HAMIRPUR 256 12.41 528 30.18 446 26.22 1000 72.05 1005 75.53
36 | HAPUR 454 18.15 391 31.17 449 5423 1127 139.03 954 122.99
(PANCHSHEEL
NAGAR)
37 | HARDOI 1029 4533 827 42.57 1660 89.38 2347 176.27 2300 185.27
38 | HATHRAS 272 13.26 292 23.57 432 46.96 1112 129.69 1283 126.62
39 | JALAUN 216 10.35 282 20.82 476 45.74 1159 98.61 1240 106.10
40 | JAUNPUR 1960 58.57 1854 73.24 4493 186.54 | 6554 | 289.85 4376 274.53
41 | JHANSI 1149 4435 1423 83.57 1749 117.59 3062 201.67 3012 261.44
42 | KANNAUJ 387 14.91 448 21.44 627 40.16 1139 99.50 1333 124.43
43 | KANPUR 523 16.56 634 62.10 985 112.99 1759 182.09 1497 196.27
DEHAT
44 | KANPUR 3433 218.98 3054 311.05 4831 545.42 6629 | 1060.53 6433 1255.19
NAGAR
45 | KANSHIRAM 155 5.60 126 9.03 318 19.27 277 23.75 528 31.73
NAGAR
(KASGANJ)
46 | KAUSHAMBI 583 17.85 569 21.87 868 30.49 1257 74.63 1209 84.46
47 | KUSHINAGAR 774 2834 606 36.77 926 73.74 3087 191.17 2534 22137
43" | LAKHIMPUR 437 23.85 540 2871 1324 75.80 2002 157.37 1977 186.15
KHERI
49 | LALITPUR 325 8.68 441 21.38 840 40.25 1426 74.30 1294 86.04
50 | LUCKNOW 4349 330.23 4518 461.06 7184 819.86 | 10780 | 1784.71 | 10741 1976.15
51 | MAHARAJGAN 742 29.29 1000 52.75 990 91.40 1478 148.60 1627 196.58
J
52 | MAHOBA 140 534 168 11.46 234 15.15 724 58.71 513 61.71
53 | MAINPURI 413 19.18 394 23.89 452 46.87 1019 108.50 813 111.69
54 | MATHURA 1125 51.54 1237 79.65 1276 117.05 2607 273.84 3544 271.64
55 | MAU 1304 40.29 1553 51.87 1978 82.68 3009 155.37 2800 154.88
56 | MEERUT 1276 91.28 2330 154.47 2656 265.01 4665 540.95 5097 632.55
57 | MIRZAPUR 756 29.99 950 53.54 1592 9435 3746 186.66 2526 182.81
58 | MORADABAD 1368 86.17 1734 90.23 1616 147.25 2822 328.82 2454 310.24


59 MUZAFFARNA 1168 46.08 1238 57.06 2142 144.68 4025 337.01 4498 353.00
GAR
60 PILIBHIT 775 25.07 867 28.15 1019 46.19 1343 97.64 1308 115.98
61 PRATAPGARH 1019 36.30 819 38.12 1845 101.98 3308 188.71 2499 166.85
62 RAEBARELI 1586 72.93 1610 96.42 2198 135.78 3367 243.42 3464 298.63
63 RAMPUR 717 26.85 722 34.15 1332 86.80 2247 150.61 2746 183.68
64 SAHARANPUR 986 39.35 1430 55.24 1833 110.85 3189 253.20 5022 312.99
65 SAMBHAL 389 18.28 261 16.88 615 40.83 657 64.85 592 79.06
66 SANT KABIR 435 18.32 494 26.76 567 33.56 1292 83.82 889 95.64
NAGAR
67 SHAHJAHANPU 853 27.85 937 39.26 1575 86.58 2045 161.96 1788 192.34
R
68 SHAMALI 113 3.47 183 7.78 547 23.58 1897 89.78 1665 60.70
69 SHRAWASTI 133 3.04 102 4.09 241 12.61 399 32.56 467 29.03
70 SIDDHARTHNA 715 22.69 813 30.94 1031 52.03 1310 101.81 1586 121.64
GAR
71 SITAPUR 486 22.37 617 36.32 1577 108.03 2292 196.85 1788 173.40
72 SONBHADRA 581 27.12 553 40.66 756 91.02 2416 186.46 1816 162.92
73 SULTANPUR 867 35.41 1008 57.12 1551 105.84 2541 169.06 2037 182.39
74 UNNAO 798 34.56 805 45.22 1284 70.25 1898 140.81 1710 194.14
75 VARANASI 2910 144.48 3175 182.78 5093 45748 | 11284 869.98 7174 823.81
TOTAL 78655 3726.70 86616 5628.12 130769 | 10742.11 | 247258 21199.56 | 232887 22436.83


Annexure-I11

Annexure referred to in reply of part (¢) & (d) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1470 for answer on 13.02.2025

Annexure

Pradhan Mantri Mudra Yojana (PMMY)

(Amount in Rs. Crore)

New Entrepreneurs /

FY 2020-21 SC ST OBC Women Entrepreneurs
Accounts
Uttar
State Pradesh
District . . No. . . . . . . . .
S. No. of | Sanctio | Disburs of Sanctio | Disburs | No. of | Sanctio | Disburse | No. of | Sanctio | Disburs | No. of | Sanctio | Disburse
No. Loan ned ed Loan ned ed Loan ned d Loan ned ed Loan ned d
A/cs | Amount [Amount Alcs Amount | Amount| A/cs |Amount | Amount Al/es | Amount | Amount Al/es | Amount | Amount
1 Agra 52,313 169.94 | 167.82 | 4,543 13.24 13.21 | 21,621 113.66 111.14 | 79,807 250.60 245.72 | 36,475 362.16 349.32
2 Aligarh 28,264 102.96 | 101.65 | 2,043 7.77 7.74 | 24,730 107.15 105.71 | 52,817 197.59 194.10 | 27,263 204.02 195.16
3 Allahabad 69,488 246.58 | 241.51 | 9,860 32.76 32.34 | 57,050 | 276.94 268.85 124’62 438.02 429.99 | 33,698 333.36 318.28
4 Iﬁ:}g‘;idkar 27,226 100.83 99.93 | 2,709 10.03 9.92 | 17,600 109.43 103.81 | 37,849 141.48 139.61 8,545 68.30 64.24
5 Amethi 2,432 12.13 11.84 202 0.86 0.80 | 4,659 46.61 45.43 1,977 16.93 16.05 4,723 68.76 64.94
6 Auraiya 301 1.82 1.39 15 0.10 0.09 1,039 8.45 6.78 | 12,761 3.87 2.94 3,414 41.35 36.41
7 Azamgarh 44,325 160.49 | 158.58 | 4,600 15.84 15.68 | 27,170 153.91 147.62 | 69,701 248.36 244.85 | 15,338 153.32 140.79
8 Baghpat 3,737 12.13 11.91 740 2.27 2.27 8,911 37.83 36.89 | 13,662 46.43 45.22 6,478 43.24 39.96
9 Bahraich 6,491 20.57 20.28 | 1,564 4.83 4.80 | 20,024 86.15 84.41 | 35,974 121.13 120.39 8,954 78.64 74.79
10 Ballia 33,390 113.08 | 112.22 | 8,571 2591 25.72 | 58,920 | 238.48 235.19 | 95,235 318.20 315.79 | 11,109 94.07 84.90
11 Balrampur 952 3.57 3.55 851 2.69 2.68 | 2,988 12.86 12.57 | 4,273 13.82 13.38 2,649 21.72 20.62
12 Banda 7,916 26.38 26.23 689 1.94 1.92 | 10,669 47.05 46.40 | 15,672 51.54 50.83 4,817 52.27 49.30
13 Bara Banki 2,643 12.75 12.22 201 1.09 1.05 | 11,756 72.64 69.82 | 17,020 77.27 75.83 | 10,269 116.71 109.09
14 Bareilly 10,339 35.23 34.02 | 1,874 14.93 14.89 | 37,461 139.91 136.56 | 49,946 187.74 183.96 | 17,943 212.35 203.74
15 Basti 12,140 48.80 47.83 | 2,050 6.88 6.80 13,926 | 63.18 61.84 26,950 88.50 86.73 13,062 94.58 91.80
16 Bijnor 31,568 | 111.50 | 108.87 | 3,089 10.28 10.00 | 26,057 | 105.57 101.55 58,592 | 222.05 214.74 | 11,620 78.63 72.44
17 Budaun 3,116 13.07 12.60 273 1.00 0.98 8,556 36.99 36.11 8,581 32.43 30.91 7,446 53.95 51.32
18 |Bulandshahr | 25,407 94.28 92.73 | 1,776 6.20 6.09 26,136 | 103.52 101.46 | 45,240 | 173.38 16826 | 12,917 88.06 82.65
19 Chandauli 30,606 | 101.67 95.50 | 6,461 17.18 16.95 | 33,869 | 159.10 147.66 58,273 | 217.49 200.42 7,953 76.37 72.42
20 Chitrakoot 11,284 34.64 3446 | 1,207 4.04 3.95 9,404 39.15 38.35 19,025 61.79 61.05 3,981 30.98 29.92
21 Deoria 45,127 | 156.10 | 155.17 | 7,488 | 26.17 25.99 | 51,686 | 228.37 223.36 115,41 | 380.61 376.14 | 17,374 | 153.16 141.01
8
22 Etah 1,823 8.15 7.92 241 1.23 1.23 5,096 31.39 30.51 8,124 40.04 39.33 4,717 48.42 46.58


23 | Etawah 805 4.83 4.65 106 0.51 0.47 2,472 24.03 22.37 | 17,976 7.32 6.48 6,465 93.41 87.91
24 | Faizabad 10,266 | 40.07 39.65 | 1,993 7.02 7.01 19,607 | 113.88 | 109.04 | 30,553 | 121.09 | 119.43 | 12,544 | 136.87 | 131.79
25 |Farrukhabad 577 4.37 4.08 26 0.05 0.04 2,233 23.87 21.24 1,136 10.09 8.86 7,145 78.43 72.99
26 | Fatehpur 7,178 29.96 29.38 358 1.15 1.14 9,079 65.43 64.66 6,817 26.41 26.01 5,663 58.29 56.49
27 | Firozabad 11,876 | 42.18 40.50 500 2.13 2.11 12,134 | 57.74 54.36 | 19,021 72.24 67.88 10,120 89.03 84.69
28 | Gautam 738 3.82 3.75 170 0.63 0.63 2,449 21.73 20.82 3,527 28.65 27.02 8,511 278.01 | 272.09
Buddha
Nagar
29 | Ghaziabad 14,718 52.56 51.60 | 3,398 9.74 9.67 27,304 | 113.25 | 111.09 | 50,804 | 217.02 | 211.95 | 26,114 | 270.16 | 252.76
30 | Ghazipur 28,897 | 114.13 | 112.37 | 4,776 16.36 16.17 | 32,104 | 179.15 | 173.56 | 52,021 | 209.96 | 205.38 | 12,976 | 103.70 95.86
31 | Gonda 3,337 13.79 13.71 393 1.33 1.32 8,633 38.53 37.43 6,468 22.50 21.95 7,888 62.01 58.56
32 | Gorakhpur | 91,646 | 319.97 | 317.48 | 1585 | 52.67 52.16 | 102,90 | 450.05 | 442.66 | 205,69 | 745.90 | 735.18 | 41,719 | 403.95 | 387.92
1 2 8
33 | Hamirpur 2,651 10.84 10.70 62 0.30 0.29 6,186 27.62 27.27 596 3.54 3.25 4,861 50.96 49.54
34 | Hapur 21,923 75.08 74.28 | 2,858 7.98 791 20,860 | 8247 81.70 | 41,280 | 155.03 | 153.29 | 8,277 69.73 67.33
35 | Hardoi 1,110 9.59 8.94 129 0.63 0.61 3,110 30.87 28.38 2,692 19.48 17.75 8,742 103.86 97.54
36 | Hathras 11,172 38.68 38.24 | 1,461 4.73 4.64 9,487 36.23 35.51 | 14,508 | 50.97 49.78 6,813 50.70 47.48
37 | Jalaun 4,627 16.03 15.57 81 0.35 0.35 2,271 14.21 13.65 3,133 13.20 12.66 4,822 38.90 36.10
38 | Jaunpur 61,751 | 230.18 | 216.60 | 3,351 11.33 10.93 | 43,350 | 201.34 | 191.65 | 81,441 | 308.61 | 28542 | 24,831 | 141.41 | 134.05
39 | Jhansi 12,289 | 42.88 41.19 | 2,368 8.62 8.44 15,841 58.67 56.57 | 24,831 83.24 79.57 13,437 99.63 91.66
40 | Jyotiba 9,323 34.00 33.67 | 1,347 4.14 4.08 10,227 | 40.04 38.93 | 13,672 | 46.01 44.60 5,531 43.19 41.47
Phule
Nagar
41 | Kannayj 1,877 7.85 7.38 169 0.61 0.58 5,955 40.39 37.47 | 13,255 61.40 59.71 6,187 65.51 60.54
42 | Kanpur 4,437 12.94 12.01 309 0.82 0.77 3,751 27.28 25.30 6,964 18.11 17.32 3,605 40.41 37.63
Dehat
43 | Kanpur 6,431 29.01 28.31 515 2.09 2.07 23,749 | 173.20 | 169.92 | 46,306 | 211.37 | 207.23 | 30,178 | 489.43 | 468.60
Nagar
44 | Kanshiram 378 2.07 1.82 4 0.02 0.01 1,232 7.63 6.82 1,288 5.50 4.97 3,394 22.43 20.33
Nagar
45 | Kaushambi | 9,708 36.41 36.00 | 1,474 4.97 4.88 8,768 51.11 50.11 | 13,204 | 49.13 48.35 3,902 34.85 33.35
46 | Kheri 3,428 14.20 13.82 687 2.25 2.24 13,687 | 75.44 7331 | 27,029 | 99.20 97.61 8,943 93.10 89.56
47 | Kushinagar | 40,554 | 133.02 | 132.02 | 11,55 | 34.08 33.88 | 99,749 | 365.75 | 361.89 | 147,20 | 479.97 | 475.61 | 17,088 | 113.57 | 108.55
3 4
48 | Lalitpur 2,038 6.88 6.60 292 0.80 0.80 2,384 11.48 10.73 891 3.95 3.26 3,865 30.22 28.20
49 | Lucknow 11,535 48.86 46.68 | 3,072 10.33 10.28 | 39,138 | 228.45 | 221.83 | 64,933 | 287.81 | 27791 | 44,380 | 800.20 | 766.41
50 | Mahoba 1,078 3.78 3.69 47 0.23 0.23 2,647 10.76 10.44 758 3.10 2.82 2,657 13.19 12.19
51 | Mabhrajganj | 25,507 81.50 81.17 | 3,103 9.29 9.26 38,673 | 144.28 | 142.05 | 62,631 | 194.83 | 193.39 | 15,735 | 100.99 95.53


52 | Mainpuri 528 4.43 4.20 13 0.09 0.07 1,838 19.35 16.84 2,737 18.69 17.45 5,748 81.69 78.00
53 | Mathura 28,409 96.00 9535 ]3,650 | 11.20 11.19 16,746 73.45 72.39 | 40,106 | 13490 | 133.21 | 12,375 | 123.33 | 118.62
54 | Mau 20,716 74.84 74.35 | 2,927 9.09 9.08 16,000 83.34 81.32 | 35,449 | 126.85 | 125.34 | 4,982 48.78 44.61
55 | Meerut 24,184 90.00 88.07 | 2,179 8.05 7.85 20,530 96.68 93.94 | 41,434 | 168.01 | 162.09 | 28,045 | 244.26 | 231.70
56 | Mirzapur 36,425 125.67 | 11642 | 5244 | 16.84 16.30 32,106 136.06 | 127.83 | 60,940 | 219.27 | 201.46 | 12,573 84.72 80.01
57 | Moradaba 5,083 21.74 21.56 421 7.89 7.88 15,133 91.86 90.17 | 24,402 | 112.89 | 110.84 | 13,568 | 138.30 | 134.13
d
58 | Muzaffarn | 41,342 156.24 | 154.78 | 4,282 | 15.90 15.86 20,539 90.32 85.97 | 63,173 | 244.37 | 239.58 | 13,288 96.57 86.60
agar
60 | Pilibhit 678 3.81 3.60 19 0.22 0.22 2,549 23.48 22.41 1,973 12.23 11.32 5,143 52.43 49.96
61 | Pratapgarh 9,974 40.06 39.24 | 2,147 8.34 7.90 13,827 73.92 70.43 | 22,514 | 94.88 90.08 7,308 80.18 74.83
62 | Raebareli 6,271 27.51 26.75 819 2.51 2.49 14,999 84.19 81.45 | 23,468 | 99.20 96.08 9,226 121.82 | 110.40
63 | Rampur 1,777 5.69 5.58 117 0.42 0.42 6,828 28.57 27.72 7,807 43.50 42.59 6,791 46.65 43.90
64 | Saharanpu | 45,389 169.73 | 164.45 | 2,844 10.78 10.31 23,392 98.55 94.10 | 77,731 | 311.39 | 301.16 | 21,599 | 122.89 | 112.90
r
65 | Sambhal 2,171 8.56 8.23 126 0.51 0.50 6,894 31.88 30.78 4,497 18.16 16.54 4,573 31.32 29.55
66 | Sant Kabir 6,536 25.09 24.60 285 1.45 1.43 10,076 52.82 51.36 | 14,228 | 56.47 54.51 9,512 70.25 66.43
Nagar
67 | Sant 21,342 76.69 75.80 | 1,928 5.61 5.59 17,478 78.43 75.43 | 30,052 | 109.50 | 107.11 | 9,331 59.61 53.47
Ravidas
Nagar
68 | Shahjahan 2,248 8.93 8.67 398 1.33 1.33 9,456 40.10 39.58 | 15,139 | 5l1.16 50.27 6,302 61.68 59.08
pur
69 | Shamli 13,736 45.63 4533 | 1,059 3.55 3.55 6,692 26.79 25.84 | 20,707 | 81.07 79.20 5,839 32.67 29.89
70 | Shravasti 254 1.08 1.05 21 0.19 0.19 741 6.73 6.17 581 2.84 2.74 1,501 12.30 11.39
71 | Siddharthn 3,195 13.46 13.11 580 1.84 1.79 4,675 21.89 20.90 9,388 24.29 23.10 6,746 51.45 48.37
agar
72 | Sitapur 5,365 19.93 18.99 699 2.06 2.05 11,685 55.93 52.65 | 21,763 | 75.13 74.19 9,526 70.39 64.65
73 | Sonbhadra | 36,421 115.88 | 115.07 | 8,942 | 27.85 27.64 31,577 122.96 | 120.87 | 79,906 | 260.09 | 257.53 | 8,518 86.14 80.41
74 | Sultanpur 13,055 51.65 49.08 977 3.37 3.34 11,965 63.46 61.25 | 18,905 | 68.86 66.61 8,351 81.67 72.43
75 | Unnao 2,770 13.13 12.71 546 1.06 1.04 7,232 42.87 41.07 | 16,831 73.38 71.70 | 10,810 82.75 75.60
76 | Varanasi 57,065 196.93 | 194.85 | 9,284 | 28.27 28.03 87,015 404.70 | 398.17 | 124,14 | 491.96 | 483.46 | 39,585 | 389.81 | 371.18
5
59 Other # 87,889 106.13 | 106.13 | 10,70 | 133.96 | 133.96 | 95,378 175.74 | 175.74 | 3,025 41.32 41.32 | 22,752 24.80 24.80
6
Total 1,325,56 | 4,544.9 | 4,452.0 | 181,7 | 704.78 | 698.08 | 1,534,66 | 6,957.2 | 6,757.1 | 2,673, | 9,825.3 | 9,580.3 | 911,13 | 8,747.0 | 8,279.7
6 6 6 13 1 9 6 110 1 6 0 2 1

# District-wise data for some of the NBFCs/ MFIs is not available

Source: As per data uploaded by Member Lending Institutions (MLIs) on Mudra Portal

